# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Speaks Foundation		02/09/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedom Speaks, Inc.	
Street Address:	914 Westwood Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77904802	CITYSOURCED
Registration Number:	3912979	FREEDOMSPEAKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 833 2373

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com, barbara.ellen@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq. c/o DLA Piper LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq.
Signature:	/Paul McLean/
Date:	02/09/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0622 source=Freedom Speaks assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0623

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of February 9, 2011 is made by Freedom Speaks Foundation, a California corporation, with an address of 914 Westwood Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("Assignor"), to Freedom Speaks, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business located at 914 Westwood Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks, and owns all right, title and interest in, to and under the registration and pending application for such trademarks (the "Marks");

Trademark Application/Registration No. Filing/Registration Date FREEDOMSPEAKS 3912979 February 1, 2011

CITYSOURCED 77/904802 January 4, 2010

Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Marks, and their related registration and pending application identified above, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and all income. royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all rights of actions, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, and including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, royalties, costs and attorney fees, arising out of any infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill, occurring prior to or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable. Signed as of this 9th day of February, 2011 in Los Angeles, California.

"Assignor"

Freedom Speaks Foundation

Title: Authorized Signatory

"Assignee"

Freedom Speaks, Inc.

Ī

Chief Executive Officer

WEST\223147386.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2011

TRADEMARK